FIRST AMIENDMENT
TO THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
AND
The City Of Guadalupe

- CFDA 14.218

WHEREAS, the COUNTY executed an Agreement (AGREEMENT) between the County of Santa Barbara
(COUNTY) and the City of Guadalupe (OWNER), on August 27, 2014 and numbered BC14194 pursuant to the
Community Development Block Grant program from the United States Department of Housing and Urban
Development (“HUD”) under Title | of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended
{HCD Act), Public Law 93-383 (42 U.S.C, §§ 5301 et seq.); and the regulations promulgated thereunder (24

CFR Part 570} {“Regulations”); and

WHEREAS, the OWNER is carrying out an eligible project known as the Guadalupe American Legion Hall
{PROJECT), which involves seismic retrofit work; and

WHEREAS, the OWNER could not commence the PROJECT until the COUNTY compieted a HUD-required
Environmental Review; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY completed the Environmental Review March 11, 2014 and the PROJECT may now
commence; and

WHEREAS, the Term of the AGREEMENT is described per Section |l of the AGREMMENT as ending on June
30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the OWNER AND COUNTY mutually agree to extend the Term of the AGREEMENT,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by the QWNER AND COUNTY that the Term of the AGREEMENT he
extended to December 31, 2014,

Except as set forth hereof, this First Amendment shall not modify or change any of the provisions of the
AGREEMENT and the parties to the Agreement are bound by its provisions, as amended herein.

[Signatures on Foliowing Page]

Initial fﬁ_ﬁ R



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and OWNER have executed this Agreement by the respective
authorized officers as set forth below to be effective on the date executed by the COUNTY.

By:

Steve Lavagnino, Chair

Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
MICHAEL GHIZZONi ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA
COUNTY COUNSEL AUDITOR-CENTROLE
_ A %
Depoty County Counsel Deputy Auditor-Controller
Katherine Roth
Division Chief
Advanced and Specialty Accounting
APPROVED: /)
By: /P&a—.’\_\-&] @—4&%@

Ray Arométono ARM, AlC
Risk Manager

OWNER:
City of Guadalupe

BY:

Frances A. Romero
Mayor



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and OWNER have executed this Agreement by the respective
authorized officers as set forth below to be effective on the date executed by the COUNTY.

By:

Steve Lavagnino, Chair

Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
MICHAEL GHIZZONI ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA
COUNTY COUNSEL AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
By: - By:
Deputy County Counsel Deputy Auditor-Controller
Katherine Roth
Division Chief
Advanced and Specialty Accounting
APPROVED:
By: . ‘
Ray Aromatorio, ARM, AIC
Risk Manager
OWNER;

City of Guadalupe

o e d ) o

Frances A. Romero
Mavyor




